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ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER PMAY

4108. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to the Government of Maharashtra under the Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana (PMAY) in the financial years 2016-17 and 2017-18;

(b) the names of districts in the State covered under the scheme; and
(c) the number of houses constructed/ likely to be constructed in Wardha and

Amravati districts?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) : Under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana – Gramin (PMAY-G), funds allocated to the State of Maharashtra for the year 2016-17 and 2017-18 are Rs. 172540.337 lakh and Rs.
113019.380 lakh respectively.

(b) : PMAY-G is implemented in the rural areas of all the districts of State of Maharashtra.

(c) : The number of houses targeted and constructed under PMAY-G for the year 2016-
17 and 2017-18 together, in Amravati and Wardha districts of Maharashtra is given as under:
(Units in nos.)

District Houses targeted Houses constructed
Amravati 27,476 608
Wardha 5,591 575

Figures reported by the State on AwaasSoft as on 04.08.2017
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